### The Times-Standard

PO Box 3580 Eureka, CA 95502 707-441-0571 legals@times-standard.com

2096813

HUMBOLDT COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD - LEGAL 825 5TH ST - ROOM 111 EUREKA, CA 95501

# PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Humboldt

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-mentioned matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of THE TIMES-STANDARD, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of Eureka, County of Humboldt, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Humboldt, State of California, under the date of June 15, 1967, Consolidated Case Numbers 27009 and 27010; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit,

11/18/2018, 11/25/2018, 12/02/2018

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Eureka, California, This 3rd day of December, 2018



Legal No.

0006255563

#### COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed proposals are invited by the County Administrative Office of Humboldt County, a public body, corporate and politic, for the following:

#### REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ONE-STOP PERMITTING SERVICES LOCATION FOR THE LEASE OF A BUILDING(S) FOR THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT IN THE EUREKA AREA RFP NUMBER 18-503-MBT

The County of Humboldt through its County Administrative Office - Management and Budget Team, is issuing this Request for Proposals ("RFP") for the lease of a building(s) for the co-location of multiple county departments for a one-stop permitting services location in the Eureka area. Specifications are for approximately 40,000 square feet (53,000 square feet with Additive Option 1) of a build-to-suit building or a modified existing building. The desired occupancy date is within 180 days for a modified existing building proposal and 720 days for build-to-suit proposals.

If you wish to submit a proposal, submit five (5) hard copies and one (1) electronic on USB of all requested information in a sealed envelope. A return address and the words "Proposal: One-Stop Permitting Services Location" must be printed on the outside face of the envelope.

Sealed proposals must be received by the County Administrative Office, 825 5th Street, Room 112, Eureka, CA 95501 no later than December 11, 2018. Proposals received late will be rejected and returned unopened. The County of Humboldt reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals.

Request for Proposal (RFP) documents will be available for examination at the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 5th Street, Room 111, Eureka, CA 95501, Phone: (707) 445-7266. Complete RFP documents may be obtained through the County Administrative Office. RFP documents can also be found on the Humboldt County Website under www.humboldtgov.org.

A non-mandatory pre-RFP conference is scheduled for.3:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on November 28, 2018, at The Humboldt County Courthouse located at 825 5th Street, Conference Room A, Eureka, CA 95501.

For questions or additional information regarding this Request for Proposals contact Karen Clower, CAO Project Manager, via electronic mail at (kclower@co.humboldt.ca.us) or (707) 445-7266.

KATHY HAYES Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt, State of California